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CHURCH STAFF
Senior Pastor: Wade Leonard - wleonard@fbcmauldin.org

Director of Operations: David Pearson - dpearson@fbcmauldin.org
Worship Pastor: Howie Ohman - hohman@fbcmauldin.org
Student Pastor: Tory Almond - talmond@fbcmauldin.org

Preschool/Children Pastor: Paula Southwell - psouthwell@fbcmauldin.org
MCA Head of School: Lisa Muse - lmuse@fbcmauldin.org

DIVE IN VBS 2024
You don’t want to miss
out on this year’s VBS.
We’ll be diving into what
it means to have a
relationship with God
and others. Sign up is
open for attendees and
volunteers. Grab some
friends and join us for
an amazing week!

JOIN US FOR A SPECIAL NIGHT OF WORSHIP

ALSO ON
SPOTIFY



SUNDAY 
9:15am Sunday School 
10:30am Sunday Service 
4:30pm Bible Studies
5:30pm Youth Progressive Dinner
MONDAY
8:30am SonShine Fellowship
TUESDAY
9:00am Ladies Exercise
6:00pm Alpha!
WEDNESDAY
9:00am Wednesday Warriors
4:30pm Prayer Meeting
6:30pm GriefShare
THURSDAY
9:00am Ladies Exercise
9:00am Ladies Bible Studies
FRIDAY 
4:30pm Hopkins Group
SATURDAY
9:30am Second Sat Ladies Coffee - Starbucks Mauldin
10:00am Latvia Fundraiser - Carwash

MAY 5 - 11, 2024
THIS WEEK AT MFB

FINANCIAL UPDATES - 04/28/2024
BUDGET                      $23,307.37
GIVING                         $14,441.29

LATVIA MISSION TRIP FUNDRAISING
Goal: $18,750 Raised to Date: $14,049.59

LATVIA FUNDRAISERS
Auction Items
There are two items to bid on in
the welcome center. Winners
will be contacted mid-May.

Car Wash
We’re finalizing the details for
another car wash on the 11th.
Bring mom’s car over and get it
cleaned up for Mother’s Day.

Murder Mystery Dinner
On May 24th, we’re hosting a
great murder mystery dinner.
Sign up opening soon.

FAMILY MINISTRY SUNDAY
Mother’s Day will be a family ministry service. We’re looking
forward to having the tweens and youth be a part of the
service. Dad’s and kids, we could use some greeters that
day. If you’d like to help out, let Rebecca Castles know and
we’ll find a door for you to greet at. We’ll also have baby
dedication that day. If you’d like your little one to be a part of
the dedication, contact the office by Wednesday May 8th. 

FIRST STEPS LUNCH
Part of membership at Mauldin
First Baptist is attending our
First Steps lunch where you can
hear more about MFB, our
beliefs, and expectations. 

May 19th is our next First Steps
lunch. If you are new with us
and would like to know more
about MFB or if you’re looking
to become a part of our church
family, we invite you to attend.
Contact the office if you plan to
attend and we look forward to
seeing you there!


